accrue-in-advance method of accounting for planned major maintenance activities in annual and interim financial reporting periods and is effective for fiscal
years beginning after December 15, 2006. Prior to the adoption of this FSP, the Company determined its planned maintenance costs for the year and amortized
these costs ratably throughout the year. On January 1, 2007, the Company began accounting for its planned major maintenance activities in accordance with FSP
No. AUG AIR-1 using the deferral method. The implementation of FSP No. AUG AIR-1 will not have any impact on the Company's year end financial position
or full year results of operations and cash flows as all maintenance costs incurred have been and continue to be expensed in the fiscal year in which the
maintenance activity occurs. In accordance with FSP No. AUG AIR-1, the Company's financial position, results of operations and cash flows for each quarter of
2006

8

were adjusted to apply the FSP retrospectively. The following financial statement line items as of and for the three- and nine-month period ended September 30,
2006 were adjusted as follows:

Statement of Income
Three Months Ended 9/30/06

As Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Cost of sales  $ (440,353) $ (440,558) $ (205)
Gross profit   134,688  134,483  (205)
Income from operations   76,791  76,586  (205)
Income before taxes   68,946  68,741  (205)
Provision for income taxes   (25,198)  (25,125)  73
Net income   43,748  43,616  (132)
Net income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.42 $ 0.42 $ —
Diluted  $ 0.42 $ 0.42 $ —
Statement of Income
Nine Months Ended 9/30/06

As Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Cost of sales  $ (1,313,588) $ (1,311,015) $ 2,573
Gross profit   320,404  322,977  2,573
Income from operations   157,080  159,653  2,573
Income before taxes   132,975  135,548  2,573
Provision for income taxes   (47,995)  (48,916)  (921)
Net income   84,980  86,632  1,652
Net income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.82 $ 0.84 $ 0.02
Diluted  $ 0.81 $ 0.83 $ 0.02

Balance Sheet 9/30/06

As Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

(In thousands)

Prepaid expenses and other current assets  $ 10,005 $ 11,752 $ 1,747
Total current assets   631,147  632,894  1,747
Total assets   1,992,392  1,994,139  1,747
Accounts payable   126,883  126,057  (826)
Accrued federal and state income taxes   24,871  25,792  921
Total current liabilities   396,109  396,204  95
Retained earnings   255,390  257,042  1,652
Total stockholders' equity   698,758  700,410  1,652
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   1,992,392  1,994,139  1,747

9

Statement of Cash Flows
Nine Months Ended 9/30/06

As Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

(In thousands)

Net income  $ 84,980 $ 86,632 $ 1,652
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   (3,169)  (4,916)  (1,747)
Accounts payable   (291)  (1,117)  (826)
Accrued liabilities   21,545  22,466  921

   In June 2006, the FASB issued FASB Interpretation ("FIN") No. 48, "Accounting for Uncertainty in Income Taxes," an interpretation of SFAS No. 109,
"Accounting for Income Taxes," to create a single model to address accounting for uncertainty in tax positions. FIN No. 48 clarifies the accounting for income
taxes by prescribing a minimum recognition threshold a tax position is required to meet before being recognized in the financial statements. FIN No. 48 also
provides guidance on derecognition, measurement, classification, interest and penalties, accounting in interim periods, disclosure, and transition. FIN No. 48 is